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Oregon City, Oregon, September 4, 1929 

REGULAR MEETING , 

The City Commission of Oregon ·c1 ty met in regular session 
on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal 
Building. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Pace, Caufield and Harding; commissioners. 
J. L. Franzen, City Manager. 

The minutes cf the previous meeting were read and approved. 

On account of the meeting day being near the first of the 
month, all of the bills could not be obtained. Therefore the 
meeting adjourned, to meet at 1:00 o'clock p. the 6th day of 
September. 

City Recorder. 

Oregon City, Oregon, September Ir,, 1929 

Adjourned Meeting 

. The City Coll!lllission of Oregon City met in special session 
on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal 
Building at 1:00 o'clock p.m. 

Roll call showed the following present: 

Pace, Caufield and Harding; commissioners. 
J. L. Franzen, City Manager. 

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved. 

The report of the Chairman of Finance was read and on 
motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein. 

Ayes:. Pace, Caufield and Harding. 

Report 

Oregon City, Oregon, September 6, 1929 

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission 
Oregon City, Oregon 

Gentlemen: 

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the Finance 
Committee for the month of August 1929. After examining the following 
claims against the City and finding them correct in the amounts herein 
stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn on their respective funds 
in payment thereof. 

C. J. Ham 

I. A. Warren 
C. A. Blodgett 
R. W. Raney 
W. T. Lucas 

County Health Unit 

Wm. Priebe 
Ray Elliott 
Ed Surfus 

· M. O. Sullivan 

Auditor 

Police 
Police 

II 

II 

Chief 
Officer 

II 

II 

Fire Chief 
Ass•t. Chief 
Captain 
Hos.eman 

$ 25.00 

160.00 
135.00 
125.00 
125.00 

40.00 

160.00. 
135.00 
130.00 
125.00 

I 

I 



I 

I 
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J. E. Fisher 
Frank Bullard 

A, .L. Blanchard 
Jack Straight 
Wm., Maddax 

. 
H •. Westphal 
C •. Schuebel 
Geo. Swafford 
J, .L. Franzen 
J, .R. Stafford 
Wm. Maddax 

Albert Mault 
E • .Mault 

Walter Brandt. 
D. L. Boylan 
Geo, Roberts 
Fred Kennett 

J, C. Sullivan 
II 

II 

II 

W. Monteith 
R. Hall 
Hatch 
H. Brien 
II 

II 

A, Coats.,., 
II 

L, G, Hair 
L, Knoop 
J, Joyner 
John Hu.nsacker 
J, Mickelson 

W, R. Clark 

E. Davis 

R. Petzold 
Wm. Maddax 
Mrs. Ella Scouton 
Clackamas County 
Petty Cash Account 
Seventh S.t, Garage 
J, R. Stafford 
Geo. Rosenboom 
Myers Cycle Co, 
Schuebel,Beattie & Miller 
K. E, Erickson Co. Inc, 
Ed May 
0, c. Laundry Co. 
w.G.H. Krueger Lbr. Yd, 
0, c. Sand & Gravel Co. 
Beverlin 1s Grocery 
c. P. Scroggins 
F. L. Bacon 
Gen. Fire Equipment Co. 
Kwali ty Cafe 
Walter W. Metzger 
Jacobsen-Jensen Co. 
fl " ti 
II 11 11 

Wm. Knoop 
R, Elliott 
P~~~eys Repair Shop 
Cascade Construction Co. 
W,J, Mccready Lbr. Co. 
Portland Gas & Coke Co. 
The.Pac. Tel. & Tel, Co. 
II fl ti ft fl 

O. C, Enterprise 
Western Golf Course Supply Co. 
Otis Elevator Co. 
0. C. Foundry 
Roake Motor Works 
II 11 ti 

---~ -

Streets 
II 

Elevator 
II 

II 

Recorder 
Attorney 
Treasurer 
Manager 
Engineer 
Janitor 

Flusher 
II 

Cemetery 
II 

" 
II 

Streets 
Water St. Bridge 
Water St. Paving 
Improvement 
Water St. Bridge 
II 11 ti 

ti 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II 

II Paving 
Streets 
II 

Water St. Paving 
fl II ft 

II II 

Streets 
II 

Elevator 

Parks 

Fire Dept. 

Garage Rent 
Dogs 

II 

Donation W C T U 
Bridge 
Supplies 
II 

Car Hire 
Repair Lawn Mower 
Motor Supplies 
Filing Fees 
Supplies 
II 

II 

Street Supplies 
Gravel 
Cemetery Supplies 
Garbage 
Rock 
Mexoline 
City Meals 
Supplies 
Lincoln St, 
Railroad Ave. 
Railroad Ave. bet. 5 

·4th St. 
Call Men 
Supplies & Repairs 
Supplies 
Perfectos 
Gas 
Telephone 
II 

Imp. Printing 
Clutch 
Supplies 
Bridge Supplies 
Supplies 
Improvement 

125.00 
105.00 

115.00 
115.00 

25.00 

100.00 
100.00 

38.33 
200.00 
185.00 
55.00 

125.00 
110.00 

130.00 
95.00 
95.00 
95.00. 

10.00 
25.00 
10.00 
75.00 
72.00 
45.00 
36.00 
36,00 
44.00 
16,00 
12.00 
84.00 
42.00 

-160,00 
24.00 
4.00 

11.50 

50.00 

125.00 

10.00 
20.00 
15,00 
15.00 
3.35 
4.57 

20.00 
1.00 
9,80 
5,50 

109.50 
1'7. 65 
16.37 
12.67 
7.oo 
1.90 
2.00 

131.25 
.75 

70.35 
77.85 

1,171.20 
951.47 

& 7th)4,137.90 
208.00 

23.00 
38.46 

735.33 
.95 
.71 

24.05 
3.75 

48,30 
10.00 
6.78 

19.50 
1.40 
1.00 
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Irwin-Hodson Co. Sign 
Lens 
Bridge 

7.90 
.48 

5,210.46 
2.40 
7.40 

55,00 
7.15 

47.60 
1.78 

(T=-1 .. 
t Western Auto Supply Co. 

Chas. R. McCormick Lbr. Co, 
The Swender Blue Print 
Western Hdw. Co. 
Hogg Bros. 
ft " 

Huntley Draper Drug Co. 
O •. c. Lumber Co, 
Shel~ Company 
Standard Oil Co, 
Union Oil Co. 
State Ind, Acc. Comm, 
n 11 tt n 

O .. C. Library Association 
Por.tland Elec. Power So, 

Blue Prints 
Supplies 
II 

II 

" II 

Coupon Books 
Scrip Books 
Coupon Books 
Insurance 
II 

Budget 
Lights 

Total. . . . . 

110.00 
60,00 
20.00 
78.80 
7.84 

341,67 
1,039,82 

.... $ 18,786,44 

Respectfully submitted, 

CHARLES H. CAUFIELD 
Chairman of Finance Comm, 

The report of the.Treasurer for the month of August was read 
and on motion ordered filed. 

The report of the City Manager for the month of August was 
read and on motion ord.ered filed. 

. A communication was read from Dr. Guy Mount regarding the 
condition of Edward Satera,. being held in jail on account of not 
being able to pay a fine for driving while under the influence of · 
liquor. According to this communication Saterats condition was such 
that it was not· advisable to hold him in jail. On recommendation 
frQDl the commission, the municipal Judge paroled Satera to Mr·• E. 
Schwab for a period of four months. 

There being no further business, the m 

Oregon City, Oregon, Sepx. 17, 1929 

Special Meetins 

The City Commission of Oregon City met in special session on 
the· above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal. 
Bui~ding at 1:00 o'clock p.m, 

Roll call showed the following present: Caufield and Harding, 
co~1issioners; and J. L. Franzen, City Manager. 

Ordinance No, 1206 was read the first time and on motion 
ordered published, 

ORCINDNl!lE NO. 1206 

An ordinance.authorizing the Mayor and City Recorder to enter 
into a contract with Jacobsen:-Jensen Company of Portland, uregon for 
the"construction of a sewer in Sewer District No. 22. 

OREGON CITY DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS: . 

I 

I 

_I 

r 

Section 1. The Mayor and city recorder are hereby authorized 
to enter into a contract with Jacobsen-Jensen.Company of.Portland, 
Oregon, for the construction of a sewer in Sewer District No. 22. The 
contract to contain a stipulatiol] to the effect that where the cost .of I 
the· improvement under the provisions of. the con tract, shall exceed one-
half of the value of the property assessed for the cost of the improve-
ment, that the said excess shall be paid out of the general fund of. 
Oregon City, Oregon, and as to the balance, the contractor shall look 
f01' :payment to the sum assessed upon the property liable to pay for said 


