Oregon City, Oregon, September 4, 1929

### REGULAR MEETING

The City Commission of Oregon City met in regular session on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building.

Roll call showed the following present:

Pace, Caufield and Harding; commissioners. J. L. Franzen, City Manager.

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

On account of the meeting day being near the first of the month, all of the bills could not be obtained. Therefore the meeting adjourned, to meet at 1:00 o'clock p.m. the 6th day of September.

City Recorder.

Oregon City, Oregon, September 6, 1929

# Adjourned Meeting

The City Commission of Oregon City met in special session on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal Building at 1:00 o'clock p.m.

Roll call showed the following present:

Pace, Caufield and Harding; commissioners. J. L. Franzen, City Manager.

The minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved.

The report of the Chairman of Finance was read and on motion warrants ordered drawn for the amounts shown therein.

Ayes: Pace, Caufield and Harding.

# Report

Oregon City, Oregon, September 6, 1929

To the Hon. Mayor and City Commission Oregon City, Oregon

Gentlemen:

I herewith submit to you my report as Chairman of the Finance Committee for the month of August 1929. After examining the following claims against the City and finding them correct in the amounts herein stated, I recommend that warrants be drawn on their respective funds in payment thereof.

C. J. Ham	Auditor .	\$ 25.00
I. A. Warren C. A. Blodgett R. W. Raney W. T. Lucas	Police Chief Police Officer	160.00 135.00 125.00 125.00
County Health Unit	•	40.00
Wm. Priebe Ray Elliott Ed Surfus M. O. Sullivan	Fire Chief Ass't. Chief Captain Hoseman	160.00 135.00 130.00 125.00

Frank Bullard	105.00
A. L. Blanchard Jack Straight Wm. Maddax	Elevator 115.00 115.00 125.00
H. Westphal C. Schuebel Geo. Swafford J. L. Franzen J. R. Stafford Wm. Maddax	Recorder       .       100.00         Attorney       .       100.00         Treasurer       .       38.33         Manager       .       200.00         Engineer       .       185.00         Janitor       .       55.00
Albert Mault E. Mault	Flusher 125.00 110.00
Walter Brandt D. L. Boylan Geo. Roberts Fred Kennett	Cemetery 130.00 11 95.00 12 95.00 13 95.00
J. C. Sullivan  ""  W. Monteith R. Hall Hatch H. Brien "  A. Coats.  L. G. Hair L. Knoop J. Joyner John Hunsacker	Streets       10.00         Water St. Bridge       25.00         Water St. Paving       10.00         Improvement       75.00         Water St. Bridge       72.00         """" 45.00         """" 36.00         """" Paving       44.00         Streets       16.00         """" 42.00         Water St. Paving       84.00         """" 42.00         Streets       24.00         """" 4.00
J. Mickelson W. R. Clark	Elevator 11.50 Parks 50.00
E. Davis	Fire Dept. 125.00
Wm. Knoop R. Elliott	Garage Rent       10.00         Dogs       20.00         Donation W C T U       15.00         Bridge       15.00         Supplies       3.35         "       4.57         Car Hire       20.00         Repair Lawn Mower       1.00         Motor Supplies       9.80         Filing Fees       5.50         Supplies       109.50         "       17.65         "       16.37         Street Supplies       12.67         Gravel -       7.00         Cemetery Supplies       1.90         Garbage       2.00         Rock       131.25         Mexoline       .75         City Meals       70.35         Supplies       77.85         Lincoln St.       1,171.20         Railroad Ave.       951.47         Railroad Ave. bet. 5 & 7th)4,137.90         4th St.       208.00         Call Men       23.00         Supplies & Repairs       70.46
Pelkeys Repair Shop Cascade Construction Co. W.J. McCready Lbr. Co. Portland Gas & Coke Co. The Pac. Tel. & Tel. Co. """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""	Supplies & Repairs       38.46         Supplies       735.33         Perfectos       .95         Gas       .71         Telephone       24.05         "       3.75         Imp. Printing       48.30         Clutch       10.00         Supplies       6.78         Bridge Supplies       19.50         Supplies       1.40         Improvement       1.00

Irwin-Hodson Co.	Sign	7.90
Western Auto Supply Co.	Lens	.48
Chas. R. McCormick Lbr. Co.	Bridge	5,210.46
The Swender Blue Print	Blue Prints	2.40
Western Hdw. Co.	Supplies	7.40
Hogg Bros.	u ==	55.00
11 11	11	7.15
Huntley Draper Drug Co.	tt.	47.60
O. C. Lumber Co.	II .	1.78
Shell Company	Coupon Books	110.00
Standard Oil Co.	Scrip Books	60.00
Union Oil Co.	Coupon Books	20.00
State Ind. Acc. Comm.	Insurance	78.80
11 11 11	<b>!</b>	7.84
O. C. Library Association	Budget	341.67
Pontland Elec. Power Co.	Lights	1,039.82
	Total	\$ 18.786.44

Respectfully submitted,

CHARLES H. CAUFIELD
Chairman of Finance Comm.

. The report of the Treasurer for the month of August was read and on motion ordered filed.

. The report of the City Manager for the month of August was read and on motion ordered filed.

A communication was read from Dr. Guy Mount regarding the condition of Edward Satera, being held in jail on account of not being able to pay a fine for driving while under the influence of liquor. According to this communication Satera's condition was such that it was not advisable to hold him in jail. On recommendation from the commission, the municipal Judge paroled Satera to Mr. E. Schwab for a period of four months.

There being no further business, the mesting adjourned.

City Recorder.

Oregon City, Oregon, Sept. 17, 1929

## Special Meeting.

The City Commission of Oregon City met in special session on the above date in the office of the City Manager in the Municipal. Building at 1:00 o'clock p.m.

Roll call showed the following present: Caufield and Harding, commissioners; and J. L. Franzen, City Manager.

Ordinance No. 1206 was read the first time and on motion ordered published.

### ORCINDNOE NO. 1206

An ordinance authorizing the Mayor and City Recorder to enter into a contract with Jacobsen-Jensen Company of Portland, Oregon for the construction of a sewer in Sewer District No. 22.

# OREGON CITY DOES ORDAIN AS FULLOWS: .

Section 1. The Mayor and city recorder are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Jacobsen-Jensen Company of Portland, Oregon, for the construction of a sewer in Sewer District No. 22. The contract to contain a stipulation to the effect that where the cost of the improvement under the provisions of the contract, shall exceed one-half of the value of the property assessed for the cost of the improvement, that the said excess shall be paid out of the general fund of Oregon City, Oregon, and as to the balance, the contractor shall look for payment to the sum assessed upon the property liable to pay for said